- 1 HR139
- 2 175198-1
- 3 By Representative Drake
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 10-MAR-16

175198-1:n:03/03/2016:JEC/jec LRS2016-824 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 RECOGNIZING MATT HICKS ON HIS SELECTION AS THE NFHS 8 COACHES ASSOCIATION 2015 COACH OF THE YEAR AT THE STATE LEVEL 9 10 FOR THE SPORT OF WRESTLING. 11 12 WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations 13 are herein proudly presented to Leeds High School Head Wrestling Coach Matt Hicks on his outstanding achievement of 14 15 being selected as the NFHS Coaches Association 2015 Coach of 16 the Year at the state level for the sport of Wrestling; and 17 WHEREAS, the NFHS Coaches Association is the official national coaches association of the National 18 19 Federation of State High School Associations and recognizes 20 exceptional coaches at the state, sectional, and national level; and 21 22 WHEREAS, the NFHS Coaches Association is proud to 23 recognize Matt Hicks' contributions on behalf of high school 24 athletics; and 25 WHEREAS, Matt Hicks' record of excellence reflects 26 immense credit upon the rewarding field of coaching and the

entire State of Alabama, and he is truly deserving of the
significant honors bestowed upon him; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Matt Hicks is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to him in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.